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MEMORANDUM

March 18, 2026

Board of Waterworks Commissioners

Anjuman lslam, Ph.D.; Executive Directo

W-26-5 - 2026 Pavement Restoration

On February 9,2026, the Utility opened bids on the subject project. The following bids
were received:

CONTRACTOR SUBMITTING BID TOTAL BID AMOUNT

Conventional Concrete $.r40,425.00
Beardsley $598,75s.00

The lowest responsible bidder is Conventional Concrete, at a bid price of $440,425.00.

I recommend that the contract be awarded to Conventional Concrete at their bid amount of
$440,425.00. The engineer's estimate on this project is $431 ,750.00.

At/bt

800 Center Streel, Room 227 . Racine, Wisconsin 53403 . 262.636,918'1 (Phone) . 262.636.3933 (Fax)



CONTRACT W-26-5 2026 Pavement Restoration
Bid Opening:  March 10, 2026 @ 9:00

UNIT ITEM UNIT ITEM UNIT ITEM
# DESCRIPTION Code Bid QTY COST TOTAL % COST TOTAL % COST TOTAL %
1 9" Concrete Pavement 15000 $8.50 $127,500.00 29.5% $9.00 $135,000.00 30.7% $12.00 $180,000.00 30.1%
2 7" Concrete Pavement 12500 $7.50 $93,750.00 21.7% $8.00 $100,000.00 22.7% $11.00 $137,500.00 23.0%
3 Sawcut 10000 $2.00 $20,000.00 4.6% $2.50 $25,000.00 5.7% $3.50 $35,000.00 5.8%
4 4" Concrete Sidewalk 2500 $5.50 $13,750.00 3.2% $6.00 $15,000.00 3.4% $8.00 $20,000.00 3.3%
5 6" Concrete Drive Approach 750 $6.50 $4,875.00 1.1% $6.50 $4,875.00 1.1% $8.25 $6,187.50 1.0%
6 3" to 4" Temporary Concrete Cap 250 $4.50 $1,125.00 0.3% $4.00 $1,000.00 0.2% $6.87 $1,717.50 0.3%
7 Concrete Curb & Gutter 750 $30.00 $22,500.00 5.2% $25.00 $18,750.00 4.3% $35.00 $26,250.00 4.4%
8 1" to 2" Asphalt Surface Course 15000 $3.50 $52,500.00 12.2% $3.50 $52,500.00 11.9% $4.50 $67,500.00 11.3%
9 3" to 4" Asphalt Surface Course 6000 $6.50 $39,000.00 9.0% $6.50 $39,000.00 8.9% $8.10 $48,600.00 8.1%

10 5" to 6" Asphalt Binder/Surface 500 $8.50 $4,250.00 1.0% $8.60 $4,300.00 1.0% $9.00 $4,500.00 0.8%
11 12" No. 6 Reinforcement Bars 2500 $5.00 $12,500.00 2.9% $5.00 $12,500.00 2.8% $9.00 $22,500.00 3.8%
12 Lawn Restortaion 5000 $2.00 $10,000.00 2.3% $0.50 $2,500.00 0.6% $2.00 $10,000.00 1.7%
13 9" Concrete Pavement (9-bag mix) 3000 $10.00 $30,000.00 6.9% $10.00 $30,000.00 6.8% $13.00 $39,000.00 6.5%
14 0 $0.00 $0.00 0.0% $0.00 $0.00 0.0% $0.00 $0.00 0.0%
15 0 $0.00 $0.00 0.0% $0.00 $0.00 0.0% $0.00 $0.00 0.0%
50 0 $0.00 $0.00 0.0% $0.00 $0.00 0.0% $0.00 $0.00 0.0%

TOTALS $431,750.00 $440,425.00 $598,755.00

ENGINEER ESTIMATE Conventional Concrete Beardsley


